Chief Procurement Office
Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

Burecau of Business Services

a0 ATTN: Crystal Blakeman

From: Colleen Caton

Date: January 14, 2021

Subject: Passenger Railears Change Order #22

SPO Determination on Recommendation

As the State Purchasing Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the
following.

As part of the California led Passenger Railcars Contract (75A0362), change order #22 is for the
design and installation of new handhold to the exterior (underside) of the trap door. The new
design is a curved, ergonomic handhold to better serve passengers as they enter/exist the train
car. This change order covers the engineering, procurement of parts, and installation on all 88
IDOT railcars. This change order allows the Department to continue to provide safe, reliable
transportation of passengers for state sponsored inter-city passenger service. Failure to move
forward to with this change order may delay passenger service. Change order is for
$310,503.15.

Db W %

Colleen Caton [))
State Purchasing Officer

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, Illinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434




