[bookmark: _GoBack]Notice of Contract Change Order #22 to the California led Procurement for the Passenger Railcar Contract

Contract Title: Passenger Railcars

IDOT Reference Number:  75A0362 – Change Order #22

Source Selection Method (IFB, RFP, Amendment, Change Order, etc.): Change Order

Contract Type:  Construction Support

[bookmark: _Hlk28957333]Description:  Change Order #22 is for the design and installation of new handhold to the exterior (underside) of the trap door. The new design is a curved, ergonomic handhold to better serve passengers as they enter/exist the train car. This change order covers the engineering, procurement of parts, and installation on all 88 IDOT railcars.  This change order allows the Department to continue to provide safe, reliable transportation of passengers for state sponsored inter-city passenger service. Failure to move forward to with this change order may delay passenger service.

The completion date will remain the same.

Method of Determining compensation will remain the same.

Total Agreement Amount will increase for Illinois only. 

Original cost: $205,421,599.00
	Amount of Change: $310,503.15
	Revised Cost: $205,732,102.15




